May 6

May 13
May 20
May 27

FACILITY

Colleyville City Park

River Crest Country Club
Grapevine High School

Hurst Tennis Center

Trinity Valley School

Wagon Wheel Tennis Center
Arlington Tennis Center
Hackberry Creek Country Club
Crossroads Christian Church
Highland Village Tennis Center
O D Wyatt High School
KATCH

Walnut Creek Country Club
Southlake Tennis Center

Richland Tennis Center

Eagle Mountain-Chisholm Trail HS

McLeland Tennis Center

Ridglea Country Club

Goldfield Tennis Center - Denton

Las Colinas Country Club

EFEWEPTA
SPRING MID-CITIES 2017

PHONE

214-668-1619
817-738-8217
214-668-1619
214-668-1619
210-849-0884
972-462-5142
817-459-6163
214-641-0157
817-980-9374
469-774-4560
214-727-9053
817-688-4009
817-473-1311
817-421-5605
817-427-6680
817-648-2326
214-727-9053
817-732-3174
469-774-4560
817-798-0970

TEX
TOURNAMENT ID

800049317
800047917
800049417
800049517
800004117
800050017
800063717
800048317
800049017
800159017
800050117
800048017
800049717
800024617
800048817
800048617
800049217
800039017
800062117
800048417

AS

***Join the FWPTA Mid Cities Circuit Facebook group for easy tournament registration***

ALL PLAYERS MUST HAVE USTA MEMBERSHIPS

RULES & REGULATIONS

FWPTA requures all players to register for each tournament on-line
Deadline to register is 11:59 pm Wednesday before the tournament

CHALLENGER LEVEL PLAYERS ONLY - Champs & Super Champs not eligible for this circuit

Online Entries - $22 per tournament + $3 TennisLink fee

Tournament Draws to be posted by 10 am the day before each tournament starts

No Refunds to players once draw has been posted, or for any weather related issues

C

BAD WEATHER TOURNAMENTS WILL NOT OFFICIALLY CANCEL UNTIL NOON OF TOURNAMENT DAY
10 & UNDER DIVISIONS WILL FOLLOW USTA CHALLENGER GUIDELINES TO DETERMINE LEVELS FOR EACH PLAYER

10 & Under Green Ball (78 1t.) & Orange Ball (60 1t.)
10 & Under Challenger format will be used. River Crest & Ridglea: Green Ball Only

Red Ball (36 1) - 1 set to 4 games, no ad scoring, non-elimination format (I" player to 4 wins)
PLEASE RESPECT FACILITY DRESS CODES
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