







SPRING MID-CITIES 2017

DATE	FACILITY	PHONE	TOURNAMENT ID
Jan. 14	Colleyville City Park	214-668-1619	800049317
Jan. 21	River Crest Country Club	817-738-8217	800047917
Jan. 28	Grapevine High School	214-668-1619	800049417
Feb. 4	Hurst Tennis Center	214-668-1619	800049517
Feb. 11	Trinity Valley School	210-849-0884	800004117
Feb. 18	Wagon Wheel Tennis Center	972-462-5142	800050017
Feb. 25	Arlington Tennis Center	817-459-6163	800063717
Mar. 4	Hackberry Creek Country Club	214-641-0157	800048317
Mar. 11	Crossroads Christian Church	817-980-9374	800049017
Mar. 18	Highland Village Tennis Center	469-774-4560	800159017
Mar. 25	O D Wyatt High School	214-727-9053	800050117
Apr. 1	KATCH	817-688-4009	800048017
Apr. 8	Walnut Creek Country Club	817-473-1311	800049717
Apr. 15	Southlake Tennis Center	817-421-5605	800024617
Apr. 22	Richland Tennis Center	817-427-6680	800048817
Apr. 29	Eagle Mountain-Chisholm Trail HS	817-648-2326	800048617
May 6	McLeland Tennis Center	214-727-9053	800049217
May 13	Ridglea Country Club	817-732-3174	800039017
May 20	Goldfield Tennis Center - Denton	469-774-4560	800062117
May 27	Las Colinas Country Club	817-798-0970	800048417

***Join the FWPTA Mid Cities Circuit Facebook group for easy tournament registration *** ALL PLAYERS MUST HAVE USTA MEMBERSHIPS



RULES & REGULATIONS

FWPTA requires all players to register for each tournament on-line Deadline to register is 11:59 pm Wednesday before the tournament

CHALLENGER LEVEL PLAYERS ONLY - Champs & Super Champs not eligible for this circuit

Online Entries - \$22 per tournament + \$3 TennisLink fee

Tournament Draws to be posted by 10 am the day before each tournament starts

No Refunds to players once draw has been posted, or for any weather related issues

BAD WEATHER TOURNAMENTS WILL NOT OFFICIALLY CANCEL UNTIL NOON OF TOURNAMENT DAY

10 & UNDER DIVISIONS WILL FOLLOW USTA CHALLENGER GUIDELINES TO DETERMINE LEVELS FOR EACH PLAYER

10 & Under Green Ball (78 ft.) & Orange Ball (60 ft.)

10 & Under Challenger format will be used. River Crest & Ridglea: Green Ball Only

Red Ball (36 ft.) - 1 set to 4 games, no ad scoring, non-elimination format (1" player to 4 wins) PLEASE RESPECT FACILITY DRESS CODES